
Southie Circuit-10:30 AM
March 15, 2025
Elite (Open)
75.36 km, 12 laps of 6.28 km, winner: 1:53:11 - 39.95 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12
1 26 DREWS, Tristan Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes Victoria BC Elite 19 Men BC40887      100 934 419 02 1:53:11 39.95 8:13 9:32 9:35 9:25 9:28 9:22 9:31
2 42 KINNIBURGH, Reid Independent Alberta Elite 22 Men AB60336      100 461 447 02 1:53:11 0'01" 39.95 8:09 9:19 9:07 9:34 9:38 9:29 9:32
3 43 PRUNER, Nathan TaG Cycling Race Team North Vancouver BC Elite 23 Men BC40833      100 924 899 85 1:53:11 0'01" 39.95 8:13 9:27 9:40 9:23 9:27 9:22 9:32
4 17 KELLY, Declan Bici Squadra Vancouver British Columbia Elite 21 Men BC41778      CAN 100 790 434 62 1:53:12 0'01" 39.94 8:10 9:30 9:44 9:23 9:28 9:22 9:32
5 27 HARRIS, Owen Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes Vancouver BC Elite 26 Men BC43629      101 427 058 75 1:53:15 0'04" 39.93 8:12 9:35 9:16 9:34 9:38 9:29 9:35
6 12 SATO, Marc Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes Richmond BC Elite 21 Men BC41731      CAN 100 705 171 62 1:54:21 1'11" 39.54 8:09 9:31 9:37 9:26 9:35 9:45 9:34
7 3 BROWN, Ian Red Kilo Cycling Team Chilliwack BC Elite 33 Men BC096528      CAN 100 520 127 94 1:54:22 1'12" 39.54 8:13 9:31 9:37 9:25 9:34 9:44 9:35
8 4 CUYPERS, Jonas Future Racing Team Vancouver BC Elite 36 Men BC43524      BEL 101 190 301 95 1:54:23 1'13" 39.53 8:13 9:27 9:36 9:27 9:37 9:43 9:35
9 34 FORD, Thomas UBC Cycling Team Vancouver BC Elite 23 Men BC42940      101 251 284 65 1:54:26 1'15" 39.51 8:13 9:33 9:37 9:23 9:35 9:45 9:38

10 22 MASSEY, Orien Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes Victoria BC Elite 23 Men TEMP      101 310 209 14 1:54:26 1'15" 39.51 8:12 9:15 9:33 9:25 9:36 9:45 9:39
11 19 MCBAIN, Sean Bici Squadra Vancouver BC Elite 36 Men BC42352      101 008 245 11 1:54:27 1'16" 39.51 8:12 9:34 9:35 9:26 9:36 9:44 9:40
12 24 LOTIN, Frederique Future Racing Team British Columbia Elite 38 Men BC42838      101 321 246 90 1:54:33 1'23" 39.47 8:10 9:30 9:33 9:25 9:35 9:44 9:45
13 5 MARCOTTE, Vincent Red Kilo Cycling Team North Vancouver BC Elite 48 Men BC090649      CAN 100 039 143 36 1:54:33 1'23" 39.47 8:10 9:30 9:33 9:25 9:35 9:44 9:45

DNF 21 MULLEN, Kolby Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes Vancouver BC Elite 25 Men BC42815      101 198 726 81 39.96 8:13 9:36
DNF 2 BRADBURY, Christopher Independent Richmond BC Elite 34 Men BC097222      CAN 100 374 480 44 38.55 8:13 9:35
DNS 6 SEBEL, Aidan TaG Cycling Race Team Mission BC Elite 19 Men BC43535      CAN 100 799 138 36
DNS 7 RIGBY, Monty PNW Racing West Vancouver BC Elite 18 Men BC40368      CAN 100 829 142 67
DNS 15 GOURD, Jeremy Meraloma Vancouver BC Elite 41 Men BC43382      101 370 945 28
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Southie Circuit-10:30 AM
March 15, 2025
Master A (Men)
69.08 km, 11 laps of 6.28 km, winner: 1:49:39 - 37.80 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 718 BULA, Jon True Grit Racing North Vancouver BC Master A 50 Men BC090107      CAN 100 597 094 43 1:49:39 37.80 8:50 10:05 10:03 9:46 10:39 9:56 9:31
2 721 MOUSSEAU, Steven Red Kilo Cycling Team NORTH VANCOUVER BC Master A 41 Men BC42246      CAN 101 184 541 58 1:49:41 0'01" 37.79 8:49 10:07 10:05 9:47 10:39 9:58 9:31
3 708 JEFFRIES, Simon Steed Cycles Racing Team North Vancouver BC Master A 42 Men BC091671      CAN 100 724 047 23 1:49:42 0'03" 37.78 8:50 10:05 10:05 9:47 10:38 9:57 9:32
4 731 HARRINGTON, Will Meraloma Vancouver BC Master A 43 Men BC098147      CAN 100 522 795 46 1:49:45 0'05" 37.77 8:49 10:06 10:03 9:45 10:39 9:57 9:34
5 726 FERRUCCI, Peter Red Kilo Cycling Team Vancouver BC Master A 40 Men BC40773      CAN 100 915 308 00 1:49:45 0'05" 37.77 8:50 10:05 10:05 9:38 10:38 9:56 9:35
6 725 HINDMARSH, Jack Glotman Simpson Racing North Vancouver BC Master A 36 Men BC41570      NZL 101 035 095 89 1:49:46 0'06" 37.76 8:50 10:06 10:04 9:47 10:39 9:57 9:35
7 713 SHEEL, William True Grit Racing Vancouver BC Master A 56 Men BC097903      CAN 100 997 058 76 1:49:46 0'06" 37.76 8:49 10:06 10:04 9:47 10:39 9:57 9:36
8 717 WEGNER, Michael Red Kilo Cycling Team North Vancouver BC Master A 46 Men BC090581      CAN 100 596 976 22 1:49:46 0'06" 37.76 8:49 10:06 10:06 9:47 10:38 9:56 9:37
9 754 PHILLIPS, Gregor Meraloma British Columbia Master A 46 Men BC43722      101 445 644 37 1:49:47 0'07" 37.75 8:50 10:05 10:08 9:47 10:40 9:56 9:36

DNF 727 SIEPERMANN, Ben Steed Cycles Racing Team Vancouver BC Master A 45 Men BC44106      GER 101 193 379 69 38.20 8:50 10:05 10:04 9:48
DNF 710 BROWN, Neil True Grit Racing North Vancouver British Columbia Master A 39 Men PR2309293      CAN 100 562 769 56 42.56 8:51 8:51
DNS 732 BRANDT, Dean True Grit Racing British Columbia Master A 55 Men BC42267      101 193 964 72
DNS 755 LAURSOO, Alek Steed Cycles Racing Team North Vancouver BC Master A 61 Men BC092258      CAN 100 543 400 87
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Southie Circuit-10:30 AM
March 15, 2025
Cat 3 (Open)
69.08 km, 11 laps of 6.28 km, winner: 1:50:39 - 37.46 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 321 HALE, Carson Red Kilo Cycling Team Delta BC Cat 3 28 Men BC41606      CAN 100 830 033 85 1:50:39 37.46 9:30 9:58 10:07 10:00 10:37 9:56 9:29
2 324 HAUNER, Erik Diversion p/b Enroute.cc North Vancouver British Columbia Cat 3 33 Men BC43615      CAN 101 371 621 25 1:50:43 0'04" 37.44 9:51 10:06 10:04 9:47 10:39 9:53 9:34
3 331 GAR-AOUY, Cole UBC Cycling Team mercer island WA Cat 3 22 Men 383344      100 524 102 92 1:50:44 0'05" 37.43 9:49 10:06 10:04 9:47 10:39 9:57 9:34
4 303 YOSHIZAWA, Teru Red Kilo Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 3 33 Men BC42341      CAN 101 105 939 26 1:50:44 0'06" 37.43 9:50 10:06 10:04 9:45 10:40 9:56 9:34
5 351 ROBERTS, Eleanor Red Kilo Cycling Team Vancouver BC Cat 3 31 Women BC43272      101 325 427 03 1:50:48 0'09" 37.41 9:50 10:04 10:03 9:47 10:38 9:57 9:37
6 302 KUBY, Jeff Future Racing Team British Columbia Cat 3 40 Men BC41772      101 006 922 46 1:50:48 0'09" 37.41 9:50 10:04 10:03 9:47 10:38 9:57 9:37
7 304 POLLOCK-BROWN, Hugo Future Racing Team North Vancouver British Columbia Cat 3 34 Men BC42025      GBR 101 185 901 60 1:50:49 0'11" 37.40 9:51 10:06 10:04 9:47 10:38 9:57 9:38
8 350 CANNING, Rachel Independent Bowen Island British Columbia Cat 3 36 Women BC090298      CAN 100 596 998 44 1:50:52 0'13" 37.39 9:49 10:07 10:04 9:47 10:39 9:57 9:41
9 322 CAPEWELL, Ashley Red Kilo Cycling Team Vancouver BC Cat 3 33 Men BC43414      101 290 796 01 1:50:57 0'19" 37.36 9:49 10:06 10:05 9:44 10:39 9:57 9:46

10 323 WOODS, Joshua Red Kilo Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 3 34 Men BC42908      101 290 103 84 1:51:24 0'46" 37.20 9:49 10:06 10:04 9:46 10:20 10:26 10:50
DNF 330 EVANGELISTA, Mark Kevin Black Bear Racing British Columbia Cat 3 34 Men BC42848      101 363 931 95 37.66 9:49 10:05 10:03 9:46
DNF 325 KELETE, Angesom Burnaby Velodrome Club Cat 3 20 Men PR2310606      101 320 283 00 30.43 9:51 13:39
DNF 326 MCBEATH, Evan Independent Richmond British Columbia Cat 3 23 Men PR2311375      CAN 100 483 199 26 16.43 22:56
DNS 327 WOODS, Josh Independent Cat 3 125 Men TEMP      
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Southie Circuit-10:30 AM
March 15, 2025
Elite (Women)
69.08 km, 11 laps of 6.28 km, winner: 2:00:46 - 34.32 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 114 FRIDMAN, Lauren Crit Nasty British Columbia Elite 29 Women BC42713      101 319 140 21 2:00:46 34.32 9:42 11:11 11:51 10:31 11:20 11:04 10:50
2 118 CHEN, Kimberly Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes Victoria BC Elite 19 Women BC41502      100 696 530 54 2:00:46 0'00" 34.32 9:43 11:09 11:50 10:36 11:20 11:01 10:51
3 112 MITCHELL, Charlotte Red Kilo Cycling Team North Vancouver BC Elite 32 Women BC43257      101 076 352 24 2:00:46 0'00" 34.32 9:41 11:12 11:52 10:31 11:20 11:04 10:51
4 104 UJFALUSI, Lilly UBC Cycling Team New Westminster British Columbia Elite 22 Women BC090057      CAN 100 462 539 27 2:00:46 0'00" 34.32 9:42 11:11 11:52 10:30 11:19 11:03 10:52
5 120 NEILL, Emily Analog Racing Team Vancouver BC Elite 34 Women BC42682      101 314 365 96 2:00:47 0'00" 34.32 9:42 11:11 11:49 10:29 11:18 11:04 10:52
6 123 VAAGS, Elizabeth Analog Racing Team Surrey BC Elite 24 Women BC090093      100 500 500 61 2:00:54 0'08" 34.28 9:43 11:10 11:50 10:37 11:18 11:01 10:59
7 103 SHERLEY, Morgan Ruckus Racing British Columbia Elite 30 Women BC42905      101 153 282 33 2:00:54 0'08" 34.28 9:41 11:10 11:49 10:29 11:18 11:01 10:59

DNF 101 MACDONALD, Sophie UBC Cycling Team Vancouver BC Elite 25 Women BC43558      100 551 279 12 34.10 9:42 11:09 11:49 10:36 11:20
DNF 111 DRESSLER, Emma Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes North Vancouver BC Elite 25 Women BC42831      101 262 920 61 33.54 9:43 11:10 11:48 10:37 11:19
DNF 102 PERRY, Sophie UBC Cycling Team Vancouver BC Elite 22 Women BC42953      101 371 539 40 34.07 9:41 11:10 11:50 11:19
DNS 115 PHAM, Cynthia Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes Vancouver BC Elite 27 Women BC42891      CAN 101 368 786 03

NP 113      38.05 7:50 10:04 10:03 9:47 10:38 9:57 9:37
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Southie Circuit-10:30 AM
March 15, 2025
Cat 4 (Men)
75.36 km, 12 laps of 6.28 km, winner: 1:57:38 - 38.44 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12
1 442 DES MAZES LANDRY, Lucien UBC Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 4 23 Men BC43552      101 478 823 42 1:57:38 38.44 8:18 10:18 9:55 9:48 10:19 10:06 9:40
2 454 MILLAM, Daniel Independent Cat 4 20 Men TEMP      1:57:38 0'01" 38.44 8:16 10:16 9:56 9:46 10:21 10:06 9:41
3 419 SMITH, Kyle Diversion p/b Enroute.cc British Columbia Cat 4 31 Men BC44045      101 099 075 49 1:57:38 0'01" 38.44 8:17 10:15 9:55 9:48 10:20 10:04 9:41
4 417 EVANS, Jonathan Meraloma British Columbia Cat 4 42 Men BC44161      101 287 475 75 1:57:39 0'01" 38.44 8:17 10:17 9:55 9:47 10:20 10:03 9:42
5 441 CURRIE, Joseph Meraloma Cat 4 35 Men PR2308838      101 481 746 55 1:57:39 0'01" 38.43 8:18 10:15 9:56 9:47 10:20 10:05 9:41
6 400 GRUND, Sebastian Escape Velocity/DEVO New WEstminster BC Cat 4 16 Men BC42152      101 589 764 15 1:57:39 0'01" 38.43 8:17 10:16 9:56 9:49 10:21 10:15 9:41
7 446 JONES, Kai Future Racing Team Port Moody BC Cat 4 42 Men BC43635      101 321 405 55 1:57:39 0'01" 38.43 8:17 10:15 9:55 9:50 10:21 10:03 9:41
8 416 TRAN, Philip Meraloma Cat 4 29 Men PR2310212      101 425 328 91 1:57:39 0'02" 38.43 8:17 10:15 9:55 9:48 10:20 10:03 9:41
9 406 HON, Nathan Red Kilo Cycling Team Burnaby BC Cat 4 27 Men BC44054      CAN 101 494 799 13 1:57:39 0'02" 38.43 8:18 10:16 9:54 9:44 10:20 10:05 9:41

10 437 RUSHTON, Ed EV Racing British Columbia Cat 4 40 Men BC44029      101 493 035 92 1:57:40 0'02" 38.43 8:17 10:16 9:56 9:48 10:19 10:05 9:42
11 402 GOLDBERG, Micah Team Discord p/b FourWinds Cat 4 36 Men PR2311001      101 106 216 12 1:57:40 0'02" 38.43 8:17 10:16 9:56 9:48 10:19 10:05 9:42
12 407 ROOKE, William Red Kilo Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 4 28 Men BC43329      101 393 075 42 1:57:40 0'03" 38.43 8:16 10:17 9:55 9:48 10:26 10:05 9:43
13 408 SOSKUTHY, Marton Glotman Simpson Racing British Columbia Cat 4 39 Men BC43541      101 310 194 96 1:57:40 0'03" 38.43 8:17 10:18 9:56 9:47 10:20 10:05 9:42
14 447 KEMPER, Joshua Glotman Simpson Racing British Columbia Cat 4 25 Men BC43533      101 437 103 32 1:57:40 0'03" 38.43 8:18 10:17 9:56 9:47 10:19 10:03 9:42
15 435 KELLEY, Xavier Independent Victoria BC Cat 4 17 Men BC43519      101 396 535 10 1:57:41 0'04" 38.42 8:18 10:17 9:56 9:48 10:20 10:02 9:44
16 415 SHARPE, Benjamin Meraloma Cat 4 32 Men PR2310075      101 481 677 83 1:57:42 0'04" 38.42 8:18 10:18 9:56 9:46 10:18 10:05 9:44
17 451 RAMIREZ, Mark louie Black Bear Racing British Columbia Cat 4 21 Men BC43679      101 496 161 17 1:57:45 0'07" 38.40 8:18 10:15 9:56 9:46 10:21 10:05 9:46
18 449 NOVICK, Noah Independent British Columbia Cat 4 28 Men BC44111      101 545 944 39 1:57:45 0'07" 38.40 8:18 10:17 9:55 9:47 10:17 10:04 9:46
19 404 WONG, Ryan Meraloma British Columbia Cat 4 27 Men BC43630      CAN 101 191 872 17 1:57:46 0'08" 38.40 8:17 10:18 9:56 9:48 10:17 10:03 9:48
20 443 FERGUSON, James Future Racing Team Vancouver BC Cat 4 32 Men BC43606      CAN 101 484 132 16 1:57:49 0'11" 38.38 8:18 10:17 9:56 9:47 10:18 10:05 9:50
21 444 HICKLING, cameron UBC Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 4 22 Men BC43623      101 411 261 89 1:57:53 0'15" 38.36 8:19 10:17 9:55 9:47 10:16 10:01 9:54
22 453 SPANG, Kyle Escape Velocity/DEVO British Columbia Cat 4 16 Men BC43560      101 479 401 38 1:52:08 -1 lap 36.96 8:17 10:17 9:55 9:50 10:16 12:14
23 414 BLUNDEN, Keegan Red Kilo Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 4 30 Men BC43545      101 478 378 82 1:52:09 -1 lap 36.96 8:19 10:17 9:56 9:47 10:18 12:14
24 426      -12 laps

DNF 440 BAHR, Garin UBC Cycling Team Vancouver BC Cat 4 21 Men BC44178      101 484 730 32 36.84 8:18 10:18 10:26
DNF 450 PALOMADO, Eugene Black Bear Racing Cat 4 50 Men PR2310527      101 272 781 28 35.66 8:18 11:42
DNS 436 DODD, Mateus Independent Victoria BC Cat 4 17 Men BC44037      101 223 881 16
DNS 445 HILL, Graeme Victoria Wheelers Cycling Club Victoria BC Cat 4 39 Men BC42430      101 194 325 45
DNS 448 KING, Jonah UBC Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 4 22 Men BC43625      100 599 608 35
DNS 452 SEARLE, Ian Victoria Breakaway Cycling Club British Columbia Cat 4 25 Men BC42257      101 194 850 85
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Southie Circuit-10:30 AM
March 15, 2025
Cat 5 (Men)
62.80 km, 10 laps of 6.28 km, winner: 1:35:10 - 39.60 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 528 MACADAM, Jeremiah Glotman Simpson Racing British Columbia Cat 5 25 Men BC44028      101 582 742 74 1:35:10 39.60 9:17 9:57 10:01 9:21 9:20 9:27 9:22 9:14 9:41 9:30
2 558 LEWIS, Rowan Independent vancouver BC Cat 5 23 Men BC44182      101 570 504 58 1:35:10 0'01" 39.59 9:16 9:56 10:04 9:19 9:19 9:27 9:22 9:15 9:40 9:31
3 502 SAMSON, Corey Future Racing Team British Columbia Cat 5 30 Men BC44133      101 593 186 42 1:35:12 0'03" 39.58 9:15 9:58 10:02 9:22 9:19 9:27 9:21 9:15 9:40 9:33
4 515 TREMBLAY-JOHNSTON, Yann-Sebastien Independent Cat 5 34 Men PR2309044      101 583 224 71 1:35:13 0'04" 39.57 9:17 9:57 10:02 9:20 9:20 9:26 9:22 9:14 9:40 9:35
5 561 HETLAND, Duane Independent Cat 5 33 Men PR2310622      101 485 514 40 1:35:14 0'04" 39.57 9:16 9:57 10:02 9:20 9:20 9:26 9:22 9:15 9:41 9:34
6 512 SUTTON, Charles Independent Cat 5 32 Men PR2311159      101 512 722 88 1:39:23 4'14" 37.91 9:17 9:58 10:04 9:37 9:46 9:55 10:04 10:16 10:18 10:09
7 535 MCLAGAN, Neil United Velo Cycling Club Surrey BC Cat 5 33 Men BC44143      101 446 867 96 1:39:25 4'15" 37.90 9:16 9:59 10:01 9:21 10:04 9:56 10:05 10:16 10:17 10:11
8 529 MALONEY, Edward Escape Velocity/DEVO Vancouver BC Cat 5 16 Men BC44068      101 484 119 03 1:39:26 4'16" 37.90 9:17 9:58 10:03 9:37 9:46 9:57 10:05 10:14 10:19 10:11
9 501 HILDEBRAND, Jordan Future Racing Team Vancouver BC Cat 5 41 Men BC41716      CAN 101 088 271 12 1:39:31 4'22" 37.86 9:17 9:56 10:04 9:38 9:45 9:56 10:05 10:16 10:18 10:16

10 523 VELESTUK, Brandon Diversion p/b Enroute.cc British Columbia Cat 5 41 Men BC44166      101 547 454 94 1:39:38 4'28" 37.82 9:15 9:59 10:01 9:38 9:47 9:56 10:05 10:16 10:18 10:24
11 540 BEADES, Padraic EV Racing British Columbia Cat 5 41 Men PR2310772      101 238 225 04 1:40:36 5'26" 37.46 9:17 9:58 10:02 9:38 9:45 9:57 10:05 10:16 10:18 11:21
12 557 GRAY, Elijah Independent Chilliwack BC Cat 5 22 Men BC44221      101 169 851 15 1:44:48 9'39" 35.95 9:16 9:57 10:02 10:16 10:43 10:48 10:56 11:16 11:22 10:11
13 556 COSTELLOE, Cian EV Racing British Columbia Cat 5 31 Men BC44046      101 070 358 44 1:44:51 9'42" 35.94 9:17 9:57 10:02 10:15 10:43 10:48 10:57 11:16 11:22 10:13
14 555 CHANG, Bruce EV Racing Cat 5 38 Men PR2309390      101 500 698 92 1:45:05 9'56" 35.86 9:17 9:58 10:04 10:14 10:42 10:48 10:57 11:17 11:21 10:28
15 554 BEYNON, Robin Independent Vancouver BC Cat 5 55 Men BC44141      101 272 754 01 1:45:05 9'56" 35.86 9:17 9:58 10:04 10:14 10:42 10:48 10:57 11:17 11:21 10:28
16 514 COWBURN, Ben Chase Contracting Ltd. Surrey BC Cat 5 34 Men BC44157      100 068 994 11 1:45:08 9'59" 35.84 9:15 10:00 10:01 10:16 10:42 10:49 10:57 11:15 11:23 10:30
17 562 GOMEZ, Will Independent Langley BC Cat 5 39 Men PR2308015      101 105 801 82 1:39:38 -1 lap 34.04 9:16 10:00 11:10 11:22 11:23 11:39 11:38 11:28 11:43
18 559 THORNE, Nicholas Diversion p/b Enroute.cc Cat 5 40 Men TEMP      1:39:38 -1 lap 34.03 9:16 10:04 11:06 11:22 11:24 11:39 11:37 11:28 11:44
19 553 BELANGER, Raphael Independent surrey BC Cat 5 33 Men PR2311320      101 422 185 52 1:41:45 -1 lap 33.33 9:16 10:44 11:54 11:42 12:03 11:37 11:43 10:34 12:13
20 560 VALENTE, Tony EV Racing British Columbia Cat 5 44 Men BC44038      101 585 195 05 1:42:01 -1 lap 33.24 9:27 11:06 11:13 11:18 11:29 11:45 11:53 11:36 12:15
21 517 TYSON, Shane Escape Velocity/DEVO Langley BC Cat 5 14 Men BC40838      CAN 100 927 604 74 1:36:33 -2 laps 31.22 9:16 9:59 10:05 13:10 14:26 13:05 13:20 13:13

DNF 530 OPATOWIECKI, Szymon Independent British Columbia Cat 5 16 Men BC44048      101 543 716 42 31.58 9:17 9:58 10:04 13:11 14:26 14:39
DNF 522 BORROMEO, Joaquin Black Bear Racing Cat 5 18 Men PR2311002      101 597 868 68 37.64 9:16 10:00 10:03 10:44
DNF 524 WILDASH, Scott Diversion p/b Enroute.cc British Columbia Cat 5 40 Men BC44189      101 547 452 92 34.67 9:15 10:07 13:14
DNS 546 VELAZQUEZ, Antonio UBC Cycling Team Vancouver BC Cat 5 21 Men BC43604      101 484 065 46
DNS 547 MCALPINE, Enric Escape Velocity/DEVO Burnaby BC Cat 5 17 Men BC43512      CAN 101 205 300 59
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Southie Circuit-10:30 AM
March 15, 2025
Master B (Men)
62.80 km, 10 laps of 6.28 km, winner: 1:44:12 - 36.16 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 804 O'MAHONY, Dave Escape Velocity/DEVO British Columbia Master B 44 Men BC43525      101 042 990 30 1:44:12 36.16 10:06 10:08 10:01 10:17 10:29 10:26 10:37 10:42 10:49 10:37
2 805 BAIRD, Sean EV Racing Master B 53 Men PR2310467      101 241 269 41 1:44:12 0'01" 36.16 10:06 10:08 10:01 10:16 10:30 10:26 10:38 10:40 10:50 10:37
3 821 WALSH, Shawn Gastown Cycling Club Vancouver BC Master B 55 Men PR2310758      CAN 101 039 011 28 1:44:13 0'01" 36.16 10:07 10:08 9:57 10:20 10:29 10:26 10:37 10:42 10:50 10:37
4 817 PALATY, Jan Glotman Simpson Racing Vancouver BC Master B 60 Men BC44047      101 009 166 59 1:44:13 0'01" 36.16 10:07 10:08 10:03 10:14 10:29 10:25 10:39 10:41 10:50 10:37
5 813 LAWSON, Edward Gastown Cycling Club North Vancouver BC Master B 56 Men BC41617      CAN 100 590 484 29 1:44:13 0'02" 36.15 10:07 10:08 10:00 10:18 10:29 10:26 10:38 10:40 10:51 10:37
6 816 O'BRIEN, Sean Gastown Cycling Club Mississauga Ontario Master B 46 Men BC42983      CAN 101 379 723 76 1:44:14 0'02" 36.15 10:06 10:08 9:59 10:19 10:29 10:26 10:37 10:41 10:50 10:38
7 820 VECCHIES, Chris PVR-ACT Fast British Columbia Master B 44 Men PR2309996      CAN 101 072 630 85 1:44:15 0'03" 36.15 10:06 10:07 10:03 10:17 10:28 10:26 10:38 10:41 10:51 10:39
8 811 HEUNG, Philip Independent Master B 54 Men PR2311085      101 611 235 49 1:44:16 0'04" 36.14 10:08 10:09 10:05 10:12 10:28 10:26 10:39 10:41 10:49 10:40
9 819 TAYLOR, Warren Independent Burnaby British Columbia Master B 45 Men PR2309166      CAN 101 512 404 61 1:44:19 0'08" 36.12 10:08 10:07 10:04 10:14 10:27 10:26 10:38 10:42 10:49 10:43

10 812 KHRISANOV, Dmitry EV Racing Coquitlam BC Master B 46 Men BC42308      CAN 100 998 235 89 1:44:27 0'15" 36.08 10:07 10:08 10:04 10:14 10:28 10:26 10:38 10:41 10:49 10:51
11 806 NICKERSON, Ben Steveston Velo Cycling Club Richmond BC Master B 51 Men PR2308912      101 368 864 81 1:44:59 0'47" 35.89 10:05 10:10 9:59 10:18 10:28 10:27 10:36 10:44 10:49 11:23
12 814 MARCHAND, Andrew Red Kilo Cycling Team Richmond BC Master B 56 Men BC43566      101 049 298 33 1:45:08 0'56" 35.84 10:06 10:10 10:01 10:17 10:27 10:27 10:44 12:02 10:27 10:27
13 818 SUE, Colin The Last Drop Cycling Club British Columbia Master B 48 Men BC42335      101 012 776 80 1:53:58 9'47" 33.06 10:08 10:09 9:59 10:19 10:28 10:39 13:17 13:21 12:52 12:48
14 808 BENJAMIN, Blair Black Bear Racing Langley BC Master B 43 Men BC090724      CAN 100 482 978 96 1:48:19 -1 lap 31.31 10:08 10:07 10:06 11:33 11:49 12:54 14:59 13:22 13:20
15 815 MCKAY, Steve Escape Velocity/DEVO Richmond British Columbia Master B 58 Men BC090775      CAN 100 596 913 56 1:45:00 -2 laps 28.71 10:33 13:12 13:17 13:09 13:19 13:34 13:46 14:09

DNF 810 GRUND, Darrin EV Racing New Westminster BC Master B 59 Men BC090565      CAN 100 457 981 28 21.54 10:07 10:08 11:21 38:22
DNF 822 KEHLER, Galen EV Racing Maple Ridge British Columbia Master B 46 Men BC092453      CAN 100 522 640 85 4.13 1:31:10
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Southie Circuit-10:30 AM
March 15, 2025
Cat 3/4/5 (Women)
56.52 km, 9 laps of 6.28 km, winner: 1:44:10 - 32.56 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 631 KOLKMAN, Lisa Meraloma Vancouver BC Cat 3/4/5 47 Women BC43580      101 363 157 00 1:44:10 32.56 11:59 11:02 11:11 12:38 12:05 12:20 11:41 11:04 10:10
2 620 NARDIN, Maddy Independent Cat 3/4/5 25 Women PR2309666      101 368 238 37 1:44:10 0'00" 32.56 11:59 11:02 11:17 12:31 12:03 12:22 11:41 11:05 10:09
3 608 CHOW, Morgan Meraloma British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 34 Women BC43599      101 370 944 27 1:44:10 0'00" 32.56 11:58 11:01 11:18 12:30 12:03 12:22 11:37 11:09 10:10
4 612 THACKRAY, Sarah Diversion p/b Enroute.cc British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 33 Women BC43779      101 518 449 92 1:44:10 0'00" 32.56 11:59 11:00 11:12 12:38 12:04 12:19 11:37 11:08 10:11
5 635 NEAL, Emma Jean UBC Cycling Team Vancouver BC Cat 3/4/5 23 Women BC44104      CAN 101 309 610 94 1:44:10 0'01" 32.55 11:58 11:01 11:20 12:33 12:00 12:22 11:38 11:09 10:10
6 616 VAN SOEREN, Melanie Femme Fatale British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 36 Women BC44145      101 595 529 57 1:44:13 0'04" 32.54 11:58 11:02 11:11 12:40 12:03 12:21 11:40 11:06 10:12
7 605 TONNEMAN, Hannah Femme Fatale Vancouver BC Cat 3/4/5 33 Women BC43705      CAN 100 841 750 65 1:44:19 0'10" 32.51 11:57 11:02 11:19 12:32 12:02 12:23 11:40 11:06 10:18
8 613 POLLOCK-BROWN, Livvy Ruckus Racing North Vancouver BC Cat 3/4/5 34 Women BC44060      GBR 101 484 880 85 1:44:23 0'14" 32.49 11:58 11:01 11:19 12:32 12:02 12:21 11:42 11:06 10:22
9 648 RECHLIN, Rebecca UBC Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 26 Women BC44108      101 592 279 08 1:54:54 10'45" 29.51 12:00 11:02 13:06 13:22 13:06 13:15 13:02 13:07 12:55

10 649 DEN BREEJEN, Anneke UBC Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 24 Women BC44148      101 597 574 65 1:54:54 10'45" 29.51 11:58 11:35 13:01 12:56 13:07 13:14 13:02 13:08 12:55
11 632 BRITTON, Adlih UBC Cycling Team Vancouver BC Cat 3/4/5 22 Women BC43643      101 485 739 71 1:54:57 10'48" 29.50 11:59 11:03 13:07 13:22 13:06 13:14 13:02 13:07 12:58
12 606 LEVINE, Jade Red Kilo Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 27 Women BC40836      100 927 045 00 1:55:54 11'44" 29.26 11:59 12:07 13:17 13:02 13:20 12:43 13:09 13:09 13:09
13 614 DERER, Lindsay Ruckus Racing Vancouver BC Cat 3/4/5 32 Women BC43613      101 484 855 60 1:56:39 12'30" 29.07 11:57 12:10 13:16 13:01 13:20 12:42 13:10 13:53 13:10
14 615 MCMULLAN, Amanda Ruckus Racing North Vancouver British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 37 Women BC44056      101 570 503 57 1:56:41 12'31" 29.06 11:58 12:08 13:17 13:01 13:21 12:41 13:11 13:53 13:11

DNF 647 YEUNG, Nicole UBC Cycling Team Richmond British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 23 Women PR2310272      CAN 101 420 308 18 31.40 12:00
DNS 610 FLYNN, Stephanie Femme Fatale British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 39 Women BC44084      101 439 110 02
DNS 637 BAKER, Viola Independent Cat 3/4/5 125 Women TEMP      
DNS 639 DEN BREEJEN, Anneke Independent Cat 3/4/5 125 Women TEMP      
DNS 641 RECHLIN, Rebecca Independent Cat 3/4/5 125 Women TEMP      
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Southie Circuit-10:30 AM
March 15, 2025
Primes

Prime Bib Name Team Laps to go For Points
1 5 MARCOTTE, Vincent Red Kilo Cycling Team 9 Pack 15
2 27 HARRIS, Owen Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes 9 Pack 12
3 43 PRUNER, Nathan TaG Cycling Race Team 9 Pack 10
4 17 KELLY, Declan Bici Squadra 9 Pack 8
5 12 SATO, Marc Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes 9 Pack 6
6 3 BROWN, Ian Red Kilo Cycling Team 9 Pack 5
7 34 FORD, Thomas UBC Cycling Team 9 Pack 4
8 24 LOTIN, Frederique Future Racing Team 9 Pack 3
9 22 MASSEY, Orien Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes 9 Pack 2

10 19 MCBAIN, Sean Bici Squadra 9 Pack 1
11 754 PHILLIPS, Gregor Meraloma 8 Pack 15
12 717 WEGNER, Michael Red Kilo Cycling Team 8 Pack 12
13 713 SHEEL, William True Grit Racing 8 Pack 10
14 721 MOUSSEAU, Steven Red Kilo Cycling Team 8 Pack 8
15 708 JEFFRIES, Simon Steed Cycles Racing Team 8 Pack 6
16 717 WEGNER, Michael Red Kilo Cycling Team 8 Pack 5
17 726 FERRUCCI, Peter Red Kilo Cycling Team 8 Pack 4
18 727 SIEPERMANN, Ben Steed Cycles Racing Team 8 Pack 3
19 726 FERRUCCI, Peter Red Kilo Cycling Team 8 Pack 2
20 731 HARRINGTON, Will Meraloma 8 Pack 1
21 8 Pack
22 104 UJFALUSI, Lilly UBC Cycling Team 8 Pack 15
23 112 MITCHELL, Charlotte Red Kilo Cycling Team 8 Pack 12
24 114 FRIDMAN, Lauren Crit Nasty 8 Pack 10
25 103 SHERLEY, Morgan Ruckus Racing 8 Pack 8
26 118 CHEN, Kimberly Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes 8 Pack 6
27 101 MACDONALD, Sophie UBC Cycling Team 8 Pack 5
28 120 NEILL, Emily Analog Racing Team 8 Pack 4
29 102 PERRY, Sophie UBC Cycling Team 8 Pack 3
30 8 Pack 2
31 321 HALE, Carson Red Kilo Cycling Team 8 Pack 15
32 331 GAR-AOUY, Cole UBC Cycling Team 8 Pack 12
33 302 KUBY, Jeff Future Racing Team 8 Pack 10
34 324 HAUNER, Erik Diversion p/b Enroute.cc 8 Pack 8
35 322 CAPEWELL, Ashley Red Kilo Cycling Team 8 Pack 6
36 323 WOODS, Joshua Red Kilo Cycling Team 8 Pack 5
37 303 YOSHIZAWA, Teru Red Kilo Cycling Team 8 Pack 4
38 304 POLLOCK-BROWN, Hugo Future Racing Team 8 Pack 3
39 350 CANNING, Rachel Independent 8 Pack
40 325 KELETE, Angesom Burnaby Velodrome Club 8 Pack
41 454 MILLAM, Daniel Independent 9 Pack 15
42 415 SHARPE, Benjamin Meraloma 9 Pack 12
43 400 GRUND, Sebastian Escape Velocity/DEVO 9 Pack 10
44 417 EVANS, Jonathan Meraloma 9 Pack 8
45 402 GOLDBERG, Micah Team Discord p/b FourWinds 9 Pack 6
46 408 SOSKUTHY, Marton Glotman Simpson Racing 9 Pack 5
47 404 WONG, Ryan Meraloma 9 Pack 4
48 435 KELLEY, Xavier Independent 9 Pack 3
49 441 CURRIE, Joseph Meraloma 9 Pack 2
50 443 FERGUSON, James Future Racing Team 9 Pack 1
51 0 Pack
52 502 SAMSON, Corey Future Racing Team 8 Pack 15
53 523 VELESTUK, Brandon Diversion p/b Enroute.cc 8 Pack 12
54 528 MACADAM, Jeremiah Glotman Simpson Racing 8 Pack 10
55 551 8 Pack 8
56 535 MCLAGAN, Neil United Velo Cycling Club 8 Pack 6
57 557 GRAY, Elijah Independent 8 Pack 5
58 504 8 Pack 4
59 555 CHANG, Bruce EV Racing 8 Pack 3
60 515 TREMBLAY-JOHNSTON, Yann-Sebastien Independent 8 Pack 2
61 556 COSTELLOE, Cian EV Racing 8 Pack 1
62 816 O'BRIEN, Sean Gastown Cycling Club 8 Pack 15
63 821 WALSH, Shawn Gastown Cycling Club 8 Pack 12
64 806 NICKERSON, Ben Steveston Velo Cycling Club 8 Pack 10
65 805 BAIRD, Sean EV Racing 8 Pack 8
66 813 LAWSON, Edward Gastown Cycling Club 8 Pack 6
67 804 O'MAHONY, Dave Escape Velocity/DEVO 8 Pack 5
68 818 SUE, Colin The Last Drop Cycling Club 8 Pack 4
69 820 VECCHIES, Chris PVR-ACT Fast 8 Pack 3
70 814 MARCHAND, Andrew Red Kilo Cycling Team 8 Pack 2
71 817 PALATY, Jan Glotman Simpson Racing 8 Pack 1
72 616 VAN SOEREN, Melanie Femme Fatale 7 Pack 15
73 612 THACKRAY, Sarah Diversion p/b Enroute.cc 7 Pack 12
74 631 KOLKMAN, Lisa Meraloma 7 Pack 10
75 605 TONNEMAN, Hannah Femme Fatale 7 Pack 8
76 620 NARDIN, Maddy Independent 7 Pack 6
77 608 CHOW, Morgan Meraloma 7 Pack 5
78 613 POLLOCK-BROWN, Livvy Ruckus Racing 7 Pack 4
79 632 BRITTON, Adlih UBC Cycling Team 7 Pack 3
80 606 LEVINE, Jade Red Kilo Cycling Team 7 Pack 2
81 615 MCMULLAN, Amanda Ruckus Racing 7 Pack 1
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